0% Subscribed 359,346,257 52.16%

The number of Shares held by the Directors (and their associates) and their voting power in the table above show
the potential effect of the underwriting of the Offer. However, it is unlikely that no Shareholders will take up
Entitlements under the Offer. The Underwriting obligation and therefore voting power of the Underwriter will reduce
by a corresponding amount for the amount of Entitlements under the Offer taken up by Shareholders.

Further, the Underwriting Agreement provides the Underwriter the right to enter into sub-underwriting agreements
to pass on some or all if his obligations to subscribe for the Shortfall under the Underwriting Agreement.

11. Potential Dilution

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted
by approximately 20% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of this Offer).
Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder Holding as at
Record Date

% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under the

Offer

Holding if Offer
not take up

% post Offer

Shareholder 1 50,000,000 8.71% 10,000,000 50,000,000 7.26%

Shareholder 2 25,000,000 4.35% 5,000,000 25,000,000 3.63%

Shareholder 3 10,000,000 1.74% 2,000,000 10,000,000 1.45%

Shareholder 4 5,000,000 0.87% 1,000,000 5,000,000 0.73%

Shareholder 5 1,000,000 0.17% 200,000 1,000,000 0.15%

Note:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those Entitlements

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

9 | P a g e

not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer. In the Event the Entitlements are not accepted and some or
all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting
their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

12. Issue of New Shares

The Company expects that the New Shares will be issued by no later than 12 May 2017. The issue of New
Shares will only be made after permission for their quotation on ASX has been granted.